 DATA SHEET
ICS83940DYI   REVISION C     MARCH 20, 2013 1 ©2013 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
Low Skew, 1-to18
LVPECL-to-LVCMOS/LVTTL Fanout Buffer
ICS83940DI
General Description
The ICS83940DI is a low skew, 1-to-18 LVPECL- to-LVCMOS/LVTTL
Fanout Buffer. The ICS83940DI has two selectable clock inputs. The

ICS83940DYI   REVISION C     MARCH 20, 2013 17 ©2013 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
ICS83940DI Data Sheet LOW SKEW, 1-TO-18 LVPECL-TO-LVCMOS/LVTTL FANOUT BUFFER
Ordering Information
Table 8. Ordering Information
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
83940DYILF ICS83940DYIL “Lead-Free” 32 Lead LQFP Tray -40C to 85C
83940DYILFT ICS83940DYIL “Lead-Free” 32 Lead LQFP Tape & Reel -40C to 85C
83940DKILF ICS83940DIL “Lead-Free” 32 Lead VFQFN Tray -40C to 85C
83940DKILFT ICS83940DIL “Lead-Free” 32 Lead VFQFN Tape & Reel -40C to 85C
ICS83940DYI   REVISION C     MARCH 20, 2013 18 ©2013 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
ICS83940DI Data Sheet LOW SKEW, 1-TO-18 LVPECL-TO-LVCMOS/LVTTL FANOUT BUFFER
Revision History Sheet
Rev Table Page Description of Change Date